

OPEN MEETING AGENDA ITEM  
MEMORANDUM



0000117933

**ORIGINAL**

TO: THE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

FROM: Utilities Division

DATE: November 2, 2010

2010 NOV -2 P 4:07

RE: **STAFF'S NOTICE OF ERRATA TO SUPPLEMENTAL MEMO - IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF JOHNSON UTILITIES LLC DBA JOHNSON UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN INCREASE IN ITS WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES - PROPOSED AMOUNT FOR CAGR ADJUSTOR FEES OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE A REQUEST TO AMEND PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §40-252 (DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08-0180)**

The Utilities Division ("Staff") of the Arizona Corporation Commission provides this Notice of Errata to the Supplemental Memo filed November 1, 2010.

It has come to the attention of Staff that there was an error in Staff's calculation of the excess groundwater delivered for the Pinal AMA. This error resulted in an overstatement of the CAGR assessment fees that should have been paid and an overstatement of the resulting adjustor fee for the customer.

Therefore, Staff now submits the following corrections and attaches a Revised Staff Amendment.

Page 3, paragraph 2, under "Pinal AMA":  
DELETE "\$42,444" and REPLACE with "\$34,992"  
DELETE "131" and REPLACE with "108"  
DELETE "\$15,876" and REPLACE with "23,328"

Page 4, paragraph 1, sentence 2, under "Adjustor Fee":  
DELETE "\$0.183" and REPLACE with "0.151"

Page 4, paragraph 1, chart under "Adjustor Fee":  
DELETE "\$42,444" and REPLACE with "\$34,992"  
DELETE "\$0.183" and REPLACE with "0.151"

Steven M. Olea  
Director  
Utilities Division

SMO:NLS:lh\RM

Originator: Nancy Scott

Arizona Corporation Commission  
**DOCKETED**  
NOV - 2 2010

DOCKETED BY

**REVISED STAFF PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 2**

TIME/DATE PREPARED: \_\_\_\_\_

COMPANY: Johnson Utilities, LLC

AGENDA ITEM NO. 6

DOCKET NO(S). WS-02987A-08-0180

OPEN MEETING DATE: 11/04/10

Page 2, Line 2 **INSERT** New Findings of Fact:

“On October 18, 2010, the Company filed a “Notice of Correction of CAGR D Compliance Filing Pursuant to Decision 71854.

Upon review by Staff, Staff issued a revised memo on November 1, 2010, and a Notice of Errata on November 2, 2010, revising its recommended CAGR D calculations.”

**Renumber to conform**

Page 3 **DELETE** Lines 10-15

Page 3 **DELETE** Lines 19-21

Page 3, Line 17 **DELETE** “\$0.68” and **INSERT** “\$0.686”

Page 3, Line 19 **INSERT**:

“Staff’s calculation of the CAGR D adjustor fee is shown below. The fee for a customer in the Phoenix AMA is \$0.686 per thousand gallons.

A	Total CAGR D Fees	\$ 1,503,744
B	Total Gallons Sold (1,000s)	2,191,644
C	Charge per 1,000 gallons (A ÷ B)	\$ 0.686”

Page 3 **DELETE** Lines 24-26

Page 4 **DELETE** Lines 1-9

Page 4, Line 1 **INSERT**:

“Staff’s calculation of the CAGR D adjustor fee is shown below. The fee for a customer in the Pinal AMA is \$0.151 per thousand gallons.

A	Total CAGR D Fees	\$ 34,992
B	Total Gallons Sold (1,000s)	231,546
C	Charge per 1,000 gallons (A ÷ B)	\$ 0.151”

Make all conforming changes.

<b>THIS AMENDMENT:</b>		
_____ Passed _____	Passed as amended by _____	
_____ Failed _____	Not Offered	_____ Withdrawn